PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Simon Fisher			02/10/2012	
Oliver Ling			02/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name:	GE Lighting Solutions, LLC			
Street Address:	1975 Noble Road			
Internal Address:	Nela Park, B338E			
City:	Cleveland			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code: 44115				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		13984115		
			c	
CORRESPONDENCE				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	21636390	001		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	21636390 be sent via US M	Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	21636390 <i>be sent via US M</i> 216.363.9	<i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	21636390 <i>be sent via US M</i> 216.363.9 uspto@fa	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 Nysharpe.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	21636390 be sent via US M 216.363.9 uspto@fa : FAY SHA	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 hysharpe.com IRPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	21636390 be sent via US M 216.363.9 uspto@fa : FAY SHA 1228 Eucl	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 Hysharpe.com RPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL Iid Avenue, 5th Floor		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	21636390 be sent via US M 216.363.9 uspto@fa : FAY SHA 1228 Eucl The Halle	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 Hysharpe.com RPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL Iid Avenue, 5th Floor		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	21636390 be sent via US M 216.363.9 uspto@fa : FAY SHA 1228 Eucl The Halle Cleveland	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 Hysharpe.com RPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL Iid Avenue, 5th Floor 9 Building		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21636390 be sent via US M 216.363.9 uspto@fa : FAY SHA 1228 Eucl The Halle Cleveland	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2000 hysharpe.com RPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL lid Avenue, 5th Floor Building d, OHIO 44115-1843		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	21636390 be sent via US M 216.363.9 uspto@fa : FAY SHA 1228 Eucl The Halle Cleveland	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2000 Dysharpe.com RPE LLP/GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LL lid Avenue, 5th Floor Building d, OHIO 44115-1843 GLOZ 200598US01		

Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=598_US_assign#page1.tif source=598_US_assign#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Simon FisherofHertfordshire, United KingdomOliver LingofHertfordshire, United Kingdom

hereby sell and assign to GE Lighting Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 1975 Noble Road, Nela Park, 338E Cleveland, OH 44122 USA, hereinafter referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the provisional US Patent Application No. 61/440,805 or non-provisional application) for United States Patent currently entitled:

BLADE OF LIGHT LUMINAIRE

Executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0396

MUDINEY DOUNCE NO ... GLOZ 200598US01 "Assignment Signature Page" BLADE OF LIGHT LUMINAIRE **INVENTOR 1** Date: 10 2 12 Signature: **Simon Fisher** Date: 10/2/12. Witnessed by: SEARURY. Printed Name of Witness Date: 10. 2. 2012 Witnessed by: _____ 1000 Signature ER.W WOOD. Printed Name of Witness **INVENTOR 2** Date: 10.2.12 Signature: / **Oliver Ling** Date: 10. Feb . 2012. Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness Date: _____ Witnessed by: _____ Signature **Printed Name of Witness** GLOZ 200598US01 476394 1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030960 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 08/07/2013